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40 McDonald 100340 565.021 Fel A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular - intoxicated 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100530 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vehicular - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100540 306.111 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vessel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100560 565.024 Fel B
Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox-death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC .18% 

or more
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100580 565.024 Fel A
Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox-death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC .18% 

or more -2nd/sub ofns
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100600 565.024 Fel B
Involry mnslghtr - 1st deg-opr mtr veh w/crim neg in viol Sec 304.022.2 caus death of 

prson authrzd opr emer veh
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100710 565.024 Fel A
Invol mnslghtr - 1st - operat vesl intoxict cond caus death of nonpssgr/2 or more 

persns/BAC .18% or more - 2nd/sub ofns
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100720 565.024 Fel A
Invol mnslghtr - 1st deg - operat vesl intoxictd cond cause death of nonpassngr/2 or 

more persons/BAC .18% or more
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100740 565.024 Fel B Involuntary manslaughter - 1st degree - death oper emerg vessel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 100750 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaugher - vessel - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 130330 565.060 Fel C Assault 2nd degree - operate vehichle while intoxicated resulting in injury 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 130340 306.111 Fel D Assault - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 131330 565.082 Fel B
Assault/attempt assault on l/e,c/o,e/p, hwy wkr, p&p (alcohol/drug) - vehicular-2nd 

degree
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 131340 565.082 Fel B Assault/attempt assault on l/e-c/o-e/p-hwy wkr-p&p (alcohol/drug) - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 330220 311.320 Misd  Misrepresentation of age by minor to obtain liquor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 330400 311.325 Misd  Purchase/attempt to purchase or possession of liquor by minor - 1st offense 17 22 0 0 0 21 21

40 McDonald 330410 311.325 Misd
Purchase/attempt to purchase or possession of liquor by minor - 2nd or subsequent 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 330450 311.325 Misd  Minor visibly intoxicated/blood alcohol content .02% or more - 1st offense 19 13 0 0 0 12 12

40 McDonald 330460 311.325 Misd Minor visibly intoxicated/BAC  .02% or more - 2nd or subsequent offense 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

40 McDonald 361670 578.255 Fel D Possess or use an alcoholic beverage vaporizer - subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 361690 578.255 Misd B Posses or use an alcoholic beverage vaporizer - 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 466310 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for 

abuse and lose law)- (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 466330 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

points/fail to submit to chemical test   (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 466390 302.321 Misd A
Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

probable cause of .08%and zero tolerance)    (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 466610 302.321 Misd A
Operated motor vehicle on highway while driving license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

abuse and lose law)    (Retired 8/27/2009)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 466620 302.321 Misd A
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (revkd for points/fail to submit 

to chem test)  (Retired 8/27/2009)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 466810 302.321 Fel D
Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driver license/priv revoked (revoked for abuse and lose 

law)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 466830 302.321 Fel D
Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driv license/priv revoked (revoked for points/failure to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 470720 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474060 577.203 Misd A
Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol BAC/drugs/consumpt w/8 hrs 

prior to flight - 2nd offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474070 577.203 Misd C
Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol/BAC/drugs/consumpt w/8 hrs 

prior to flight
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474100 577.010 Fel D DWI - alcohol - persistent offender 8 11 9 0 0 1 1

40 McDonald 474150 577.010 Misd A DWI - alcohol - prior offender 15 19 0 0 0 18 18

40 McDonald 474170 577.010 Fel B DWI - alcohol - chronic ofender 2 5 5 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474180 577.010 Fel C DWI - alcohol - aggrevated offender 6 8 7 0 0 0 0
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40 McDonald 474200 577.010 Misd B DWI - alcohol 79 83 1 0 0 77 77

40 McDonald 474230 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474270 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474300 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474350 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474400 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474430 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474470 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474500 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474550 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474600 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474630 577.012 Fel B Excessive BAC - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474670 577.012 Fel C BAC - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474700 577.012 Fel D Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474750 577.012 Misd A Excessive BAC - prior offender 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

40 McDonald 474800 577.012 Misd C Excessive BAC   (Effective 1/1/1975 - 9/28/2001) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474810 577.012 Misd B Excessive BAC 1 2 0 0 0 2 2

40 McDonald 474850 302.780 Misd  Drive comm vehicle with willful/wanton disregard for safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474900 302.780 Misd  Drive commercial motor vehicle BAC .04% or more 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474950 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 474970 577.017 Infra  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle upon hwys 3 1 0 0 0 1 1

40 McDonald 475000 304.032 Misd C Operate a utility vehicle-drug or alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 541960 306.109 Misd A
Poss/use beer bong cnsum alchl/lg vol alchl contnr hold>4 glln of alchlc bvrg/pss expnd 

clr on or w/i 50 ft of rvr
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543030 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543050 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543070 306.112 Fel D Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - persistent ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543080 306.112 Misd A Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - prior ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543090 306.112 Misd B Operating a  vessel  with excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543100 306.111 Fel D Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - persistent ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543110 306.111 Misd A Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - prior ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543120 306.111 Misd B Oper of vessel whil intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543160 306.111 Fel B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - chronic offndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543170 306.111 Fel C Operation of a bessel while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543180 306.112 Fel B Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 543190 306.112 Fel C Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - aggrvtd ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544320 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544330 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544340 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544350 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544410 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544420 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544430 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 544440 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 906850  Ordin  Operate ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 910950  Ordin  
Oper school bus while permit suspended (suspended for failure to pass drug alcohol or 

chemical test)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 911100  Ordin  
Operated motor veh on hwy while drivers license/ privilege revoked (for abuse and lose 

law)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 911220  Ordin  
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (revkd for prob cause of .08% 

BAC and zero tolerance)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 911270  Ordin  
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (suspnd for prob cause .08% 

BAC and zero tolerance)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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40 McDonald 914100  Ordin  Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914150  Ordin  Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914250  Ordin  Drove comm mtr veh/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914300  Ordin  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914350  Ordin  DWI - alcohol 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914400  Ordin  DWI - alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914500  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914550  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914650  Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914700  Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914800  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device- 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914850  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 914900  Ordin  Violation of ignition interlock restrictions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927100 Ordin Liquor violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927200  Ordin  Minor in possession 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927250 Ordin Minor Visibly Intoxicated/BAC 0.02% Or More 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927300  Ordin  Public intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927350  Ordin  Open container 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927400  Ordin  Possess alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927450  Ordin  Miscellaneous alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McDonald 927500  Ordin  Supplying alcohol to a minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County Totals: 157 173 23 0 0 134 134
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40 Newton 100340 565.021 Fel A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100530 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vehicular - intoxicated 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100540 306.111 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vessel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100560 565.024 Fel B
Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox-death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC .18% 

or more
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100580 565.024 Fel A
Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox-death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC .18% 

or more -2nd/sub ofns
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100600 565.024 Fel B
Involry mnslghtr - 1st deg-opr mtr veh w/crim neg in viol Sec 304.022.2 caus death of 

prson authrzd opr emer veh
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100710 565.024 Fel A
Invol mnslghtr - 1st - operat vesl intoxict cond caus death of nonpssgr/2 or more 

persns/BAC .18% or more - 2nd/sub ofns
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100720 565.024 Fel A
Invol mnslghtr - 1st deg - operat vesl intoxictd cond cause death of nonpassngr/2 or 

more persons/BAC .18% or more
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100740 565.024 Fel B Involuntary manslaughter - 1st degree - death oper emerg vessel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 100750 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaugher - vessel - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 130330 565.060 Fel C Assault 2nd degree - operate vehichle while intoxicated resulting in injury 7 16 16 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 130340 306.111 Fel D Assault - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 131330 565.082 Fel B
Assault/attempt assault on l/e,c/o,e/p, hwy wkr, p&p (alcohol/drug) - vehicular-2nd 

degree
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 131340 565.082 Fel B Assault/attempt assault on l/e-c/o-e/p-hwy wkr-p&p (alcohol/drug) - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 330220 311.320 Misd  Misrepresentation of age by minor to obtain liquor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 330400 311.325 Misd  Purchase/attempt to purchase or possession of liquor by minor - 1st offense 4 6 0 0 0 4 4

40 Newton 330410 311.325 Misd
Purchase/attempt to purchase or possession of liquor by minor - 2nd or subsequent 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 330450 311.325 Misd  Minor visibly intoxicated/blood alcohol content .02% or more - 1st offense 13 11 0 0 0 9 9

40 Newton 330460 311.325 Misd Minor visibly intoxicated/BAC  .02% or more - 2nd or subsequent offense 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

40 Newton 361670 578.255 Fel D Possess or use an alcoholic beverage vaporizer - subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 361690 578.255 Misd B Posses or use an alcoholic beverage vaporizer - 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 466310 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for 

abuse and lose law)- (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 466330 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

points/fail to submit to chemical test   (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 466390 302.321 Misd A
Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

probable cause of .08%and zero tolerance)    (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 466610 302.321 Misd A
Operated motor vehicle on highway while driving license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

abuse and lose law)    (Retired 8/27/2009)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 466620 302.321 Misd A
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (revkd for points/fail to submit 

to chem test)  (Retired 8/27/2009)
0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 466810 302.321 Fel D
Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driver license/priv revoked (revoked for abuse and lose 

law)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 466830 302.321 Fel D
Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driv license/priv revoked (revoked for points/failure to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 470720 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474060 577.203 Misd A
Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol BAC/drugs/consumpt w/8 hrs 

prior to flight - 2nd offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474070 577.203 Misd C
Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol/BAC/drugs/consumpt w/8 hrs 

prior to flight
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474100 577.010 Fel D DWI - alcohol - persistent offender 32 35 29 0 0 1 1

40 Newton 474150 577.010 Misd A DWI - alcohol - prior offender 23 17 0 0 0 17 17

40 Newton 474170 577.010 Fel B DWI - alcohol - chronic ofender 13 15 15 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474180 577.010 Fel C DWI - alcohol - aggrevated offender 6 9 8 0 0 0 0
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40 Newton 474200 577.010 Misd B DWI - alcohol 130 134 0 0 0 115 115

40 Newton 474230 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474270 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474300 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474350 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

40 Newton 474400 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 11 15 0 0 0 12 12

40 Newton 474430 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474470 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474500 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474550 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474600 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 4 1 0 0 0 0 1

40 Newton 474630 577.012 Fel B Excessive BAC - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474670 577.012 Fel C BAC - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474700 577.012 Fel D Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474750 577.012 Misd A Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474800 577.012 Misd C Excessive BAC   (Effective 1/1/1975 - 9/28/2001) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474810 577.012 Misd B Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474850 302.780 Misd  Drive comm vehicle with willful/wanton disregard for safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474900 302.780 Misd  Drive commercial motor vehicle BAC .04% or more 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474950 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 474970 577.017 Infra  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle upon hwys 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 475000 304.032 Misd C Operate a utility vehicle-drug or alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 541960 306.109 Misd A
Poss/use beer bong cnsum alchl/lg vol alchl contnr hold>4 glln of alchlc bvrg/pss expnd 

clr on or w/i 50 ft of rvr
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543030 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543050 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543070 306.112 Fel D Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - persistent ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543080 306.112 Misd A Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - prior ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543090 306.112 Misd B Operating a  vessel  with excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543100 306.111 Fel D Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - persistent ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543110 306.111 Misd A Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - prior ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543120 306.111 Misd B Oper of vessel whil intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543160 306.111 Fel B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - chronic offndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543170 306.111 Fel C Operation of a bessel while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543180 306.112 Fel B Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 543190 306.112 Fel C Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - aggrvtd ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544320 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544330 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544340 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544350 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544410 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544420 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544430 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 544440 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 906850  Ordin  Operate ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 910950  Ordin  
Oper school bus while permit suspended (suspended for failure to pass drug alcohol or 

chemical test)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 911100  Ordin  
Operated motor veh on hwy while drivers license/ privilege revoked (for abuse and lose 

law)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 911220  Ordin  
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (revkd for prob cause of .08% 

BAC and zero tolerance)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 911270  Ordin  
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (suspnd for prob cause .08% 

BAC and zero tolerance)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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40 Newton 914100  Ordin  Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914150  Ordin  Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914250  Ordin  Drove comm mtr veh/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914300  Ordin  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914350  Ordin  DWI - alcohol 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914400  Ordin  DWI - alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914500  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914550  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914650  Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914700  Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914800  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device- 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914850  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 914900  Ordin  Violation of ignition interlock restrictions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927100 Ordin Liquor violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927200  Ordin  Minor in possession 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927250 Ordin Minor Visibly Intoxicated/BAC 0.02% Or More 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927300  Ordin  Public intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927350  Ordin  Open container 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927400  Ordin  Possess alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927450  Ordin  Miscellaneous alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Newton 927500  Ordin  Supplying alcohol to a minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County Totals: 251 270 72 0 0 160 161
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100340 565.021 Fel A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular - intoxicated 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

100530 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vehicular - intoxicated 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

100540 306.111 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vessel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100560 565.024 Fel B
Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox-death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC .18% 

or more
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100580 565.024 Fel A
Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox-death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC .18% 

or more -2nd/sub ofns
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100600 565.024 Fel B
Involry mnslghtr - 1st deg-opr mtr veh w/crim neg in viol Sec 304.022.2 caus death of 

prson authrzd opr emer veh
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100710 565.024 Fel A
Invol mnslghtr - 1st - operat vesl intoxict cond caus death of nonpssgr/2 or more 

persns/BAC .18% or more - 2nd/sub ofns
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100720 565.024 Fel A
Invol mnslghtr - 1st deg - operat vesl intoxictd cond cause death of nonpassngr/2 or 

more persons/BAC .18% or more
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100740 565.024 Fel B Involuntary manslaughter - 1st degree - death oper emerg vessel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100750 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaugher - vessel - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

130330 565.060 Fel C Assault 2nd degree - operate vehichle while intoxicated resulting in injury 8 16 16 0 0 0 0

130340 306.111 Fel D Assault - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

131330 565.082 Fel B
Assault/attempt assault on l/e,c/o,e/p, hwy wkr, p&p (alcohol/drug) - vehicular-2nd 

degree
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

131340 565.082 Fel B Assault/attempt assault on l/e-c/o-e/p-hwy wkr-p&p (alcohol/drug) - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

330220 311.320 Misd  Misrepresentation of age by minor to obtain liquor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

330400 311.325 Misd  Purchase/attempt to purchase or possession of liquor by minor - 1st offense 21 28 0 0 0 25 25

330410 311.325 Misd
Purchase/attempt to purchase or possession of liquor by minor - 2nd or subsequent 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

330450 311.325 Misd  Minor visibly intoxicated/blood alcohol content .02% or more - 1st offense 32 24 0 0 0 21 21

330460 311.325 Misd Minor visibly intoxicated/BAC  .02% or more - 2nd or subsequent offense 1 2 0 0 0 2 2

361670 578.255 Fel D Possess or use an alcoholic beverage vaporizer - subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

361690 578.255 Misd B Posses or use an alcoholic beverage vaporizer - 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

466310 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for 

abuse and lose law)- (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

466330 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

points/fail to submit to chemical test   (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

466390 302.321 Misd A
Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

probable cause of .08%and zero tolerance)    (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

466610 302.321 Misd A
Operated motor vehicle on highway while driving license/privilege revoked (revoked for 

abuse and lose law)    (Retired 8/27/2009)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

466620 302.321 Misd A
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (revkd for points/fail to submit 

to chem test)  (Retired 8/27/2009)
0 1 0 0 0 0 0

466810 302.321 Fel D
Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driver license/priv revoked (revoked for abuse and lose 

law)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

466830 302.321 Fel D
Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driv license/priv revoked (revoked for points/failure to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
0 1 0 0 0 0 0

470720 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474060 577.203 Misd A
Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol BAC/drugs/consumpt w/8 hrs 

prior to flight - 2nd offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474070 577.203 Misd C
Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol/BAC/drugs/consumpt w/8 hrs 

prior to flight
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474100 577.010 Fel D DWI - alcohol - persistent offender 40 46 38 0 0 2 2

474150 577.010 Misd A DWI - alcohol - prior offender 38 36 0 0 0 35 35

474170 577.010 Fel B DWI - alcohol - chronic ofender 15 20 20 0 0 0 0

474180 577.010 Fel C DWI - alcohol - aggrevated offender 12 17 15 0 0 0 0
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474200 577.010 Misd B DWI - alcohol 209 217 1 0 0 192 192

474230 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

474270 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474300 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 3 2 2 0 0 0 0

474350 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

474400 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 12 16 0 0 0 12 12

474430 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

474470 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474500 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

474550 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474600 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 5 1 0 0 0 0 0

474630 577.012 Fel B Excessive BAC - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474670 577.012 Fel C BAC - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474700 577.012 Fel D Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474750 577.012 Misd A Excessive BAC - prior offender 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

474800 577.012 Misd C Excessive BAC   (Effective 1/1/1975 - 9/28/2001) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474810 577.012 Misd B Excessive BAC 1 2 0 0 0 2 2

474850 302.780 Misd  Drive comm vehicle with willful/wanton disregard for safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474900 302.780 Misd  Drive commercial motor vehicle BAC .04% or more 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

474950 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

474970 577.017 Infra  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle upon hwys 4 2 0 0 0 1 1

475000 304.032 Misd C Operate a utility vehicle-drug or alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

541960 306.109 Misd A
Poss/use beer bong cnsum alchl/lg vol alchl contnr hold>4 glln of alchlc bvrg/pss expnd 

clr on or w/i 50 ft of rvr
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543030 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543050 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543070 306.112 Fel D Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - persistent ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543080 306.112 Misd A Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - prior ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543090 306.112 Misd B Operating a  vessel  with excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543100 306.111 Fel D Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - persistent ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543110 306.111 Misd A Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - prior ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543120 306.111 Misd B Oper of vessel whil intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543160 306.111 Fel B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - chronic offndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543170 306.111 Fel C Operation of a bessel while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543180 306.112 Fel B Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

543190 306.112 Fel C Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - aggrvtd ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544320 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544330 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544340 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544350 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544410 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544420 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544430 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

544440 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

906850  Ordin  Operate ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

910950  Ordin  
Oper school bus while permit suspended (suspended for failure to pass drug alcohol or 

chemical test)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

911100  Ordin  
Operated motor veh on hwy while drivers license/ privilege revoked (for abuse and lose 

law)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

911220  Ordin  
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (revkd for prob cause of .08% 

BAC and zero tolerance)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

911270  Ordin  
Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (suspnd for prob cause .08% 

BAC and zero tolerance)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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914100  Ordin  Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914150  Ordin  Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914250  Ordin  Drove comm mtr veh/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914300  Ordin  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914350  Ordin  DWI - alcohol 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

914400  Ordin  DWI - alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914500  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

914550  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914650  Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914700  Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914800  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device- 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914850  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914900  Ordin  Violation of ignition interlock restrictions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

927100 Ordin Liquor violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

927200  Ordin  Minor in possession 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

927250 Ordin Minor Visibly Intoxicated/BAC 0.02% Or More 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

927300  Ordin  Public intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

927350  Ordin  Open container 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

927400  Ordin  Possess alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

927450  Ordin  Miscellaneous alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

927500  Ordin  Supplying alcohol to a minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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